X1.-PE g % ﬁ UL Subject 758 UL FILE NO:E108485
- CSA Standard CSA FILE NO:LL84687

UL 21016 Flat Ribbon Cable 105°C 300V

E.;;\ . .
Product Description
¢ Solid or stranded, tinned copper conductor, 40-10 AWG.
© BEBAE A B ARTUGEAR 40-10WG REA RIS 7. ¢ Rated Temperature: 105°C; Rated Voltage: 300 Volts.
« BERE : 105°C.HEBR : 300Volts « Non-PVC Insulation (XL-PE), Passed UL VW-1
« MPVCRBIE (RHPE) | 1B UL VW-1 ZE A vertical flame test.
A ¢ Halogen free XL-PE insulation, Horizontal Flame Test.
o MRS PE 4% , 7IEIB UL KFEH MR
@ ﬁ Applications

e Fit for fixed internal wires of household appliances,

cHARZERAER RAKR, BFRFESEILESE headlamps, machinery etc.
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UL BT EEE Conductor s 21 BaE RAEE BiEm
21016 Range NO Insulation FE #1 ER
csa | BRE | BERE R E/ﬁf, EE B % Maximum (VAC/min)
NO./mm :
AWM Temp | Voltage AWG Thickness | O.D mm Conductor Insulation Potential
IA C v him Resistance (V/km Strength
105°C 300V 28 7/0.127 2 0.38 1.10x2.20 248
7/0.127 3 0.38 1.10x3.30 2000
7/0.127 4 0.38 1.10x4.40
26 7/0.160 2 0.38 1.30x2.60 152
7/0.160 3 0.38 1.30x3.90
7/0.160 4 0.38 1.30x5.20
24 11/0.160 2 0.38 1.45x2.90 88.6
11/0.160 3 0.38 1.45x4.35
ilf 11/0.160 4 0.38 1.45x5.80
%’i 22 17/0.160 2 0.38 1.60x3.20 62.5
17/0.160 3 0.38 1.60x4.80
17/0.160 4 0.38 1.60x5.60
20 21/0.180 2 0.38 1.85x3.70 39.5
21/0.180 3 0.38 1.85x5.55
21/0.180 4 0.38 1.85x7.40
18 34/0.180 2 0.38 2.10x4.20 24.4
34/0.180 3 0.38 2.10x6.30
34/0.180 4 0.38 2.10x8.40
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